504913650 05/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4960394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LORRY J. STENSRUD	05/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACHAEAN FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	1305 ELM TREE ROAD	
City:	LAKE FOREST	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8762245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027568000

Email: cshenry@mwe.com,mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Address Line 1: THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING Address Line 2: 500 N.W. CAPITOL STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084185-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRAD A. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Brad A. Wilson, Reg. No. 59,462/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Stensrud_to_Achaean#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045798 FRAME: 0103

504913650

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Lorry J. Stensrud, an individual residing at 1305 Elm Tree Road, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 ("Assignor") hereby assign to Achaean Financial Holdings. Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 1305 Elm Tree Road, Lake Forest. Illinois 60045, and its successors and assigns (collectively "Assignee"), pursuant to the terms of the patent assignment agreement ("Patent Assignment Agreement") to be executed by and among the Assignor and the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a United States Patent entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE VARIABLE ANNUITY, filed April 28, 2010, and assigned U.S. Application Number 12/769,378, and issued June 24, 2014 as U.S. Patent No. 8,762,245, this assignment including such patent and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, any and all independent United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my and Tim Hill's names and/or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in enforcing all rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents. This assignment is in all respects subject to the provisions of the Patent Assignment Agreement and is not intended in any way to supersede, limit, qualify or expand any provision of the Patent Assignment Agreement.

Date May 9, 2018 Latricia A. Attle

Lorry J. Stensrud

PATRICIA A. COSTELLO
POTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF BLINGIS
MY Commission Explines 10/18/2020

PATENT

REEL: 045798 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 05/14/2018

Witness/Notary